



Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector. 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway Lynchburg, VA 24501 www.l3harris.com

US Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant is Both Grantee and U.S. Agent)

Date: February 15, 2024

TO: Element Materials Technology Washington DC LLC

Certification Body Division 7185 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: FCC Certification - Per 47CFR §2.911(d)(7)

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant will also serve as the U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7). The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The Applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information changes.

Applicant / US AGENT INFORMATION

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0004945812

Company Name: L3Harris Technologies, Inc., acting through its Public Safety

Professional Communications Business Sector

Grantee Code: OWD

Contact Person: Mr. Thomas Camper, Jr.

L3Harris PSPC Regulatory Manager

Street Address: 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway

City/Province/Zip: Lynchburg, VA 24501

Telephone No: 434-455-6600

Email: Thomas.Camper@13harris.com

With a copy to:

Company Name: L3Harris Technologies, Inc., acting through its Public Safety

Professional Communications Business Sector

Grantee Code: OWD

Contact Name: Mr. Bryan Rowlands

L3Harris PSPC Legal Department

Street Address: 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway

City/Province/Zip: Lynchburg, VA 24501

Telephone No: 434-455-6600

Email: Bryan.Rowlands@13harris.com

Applicant Signatures:

L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

acting through its Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector

By:

Name: Thomas D. Camper, Jr.

Title: L3Harris PSPC Regulatory Manager

Monas Damper, J.

Date: February 15, 2024

L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

acting through its Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector

By:

Name: Bryan K. Rowlands

Title: Principal Senior Counsel

Date: February 15, 2024